No. A-49012/8/2021/RTI/148
Government of India
Central Water Commission
RTI Cell

4th Floor (S), CWC Sewa Bhawan, R.K. Puram New Delhi-110066

Date: 11.5.2021

Sub :- RTI Application Under RTI Act 2005 of Shri Dheeraj Mishra F-44-45, Shaheed Bhagat Singh Marg, Line opposite Jain Bhawan, Gole Market, New Delhi, Delhi – 110001.

A copy of above RTI application Regd. No. CWCND/R/E/21/00080 dated 11/05/2021 is transferred to you for taking necessary action under the provisions of RTI Act, 2005.

You are requested to kindly furnish the desired information directly to the applicant within the stipulated period under the RTI Act, 2005. In case the information asked for by the applicant also pertains to some other CPIO(s) or to some other Ministry (ies)/ Department(s), the same may also be transferred to him/them under the provisions of the RTI Act, 2005.

(Rajesh Sharma) Under Secretary & Nodal Officer Tel: 011-2958 3317

Encl:-As above.

To,

- 1. Director (WP&PC) & CPIO, 3th Floor, CWC, Sewa Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 2. Director (RMCD) & CPIO, CWC, 2nd Floor, Sewa Bhawan, New Delhi,
- 3. S.E.(Coord.) & CPIO, Yamuna Basin Organisation, Central Water Commission, Kalindi Bhawan, B-5, Tara Crescent Road, Qutub Institutional Area, **New Delhi-110016**

Copy to,

Shri Dheeraj Mishra F-44-45, Shaheed Bhagat Singh Marg, Line opposite Jain Bhawan, Gole Market, New Delhi, Delhi – 110001.

5/11/2021 RTI Details

## RTI REQUEST DETAILS

**Registration No.:** CWCND/R/E/21/00080 **Date of Re** 

**Date of Receipt:** 11/05/2021

Type of Receipt: Online Receipt Language of Request: English

Name: Dheeraj Mishra Gender: Male

Address: F-44-45, Shaheed Bhagat Singh Marg, Lane opposite Jain Bhawan, Gole

Market, New Delhi, Pin:110001

State: Delhi Country: India

**Phone No.:** Details not provided **Mobile No.:** +91-7503700218

Email: dheerajmishra019@gmail.com

Status(Rural/Urban): Urban Education Status: Above Graduate

Is Requester Below Poverty Line No Citizenship Status

?:

Amount Paid: 10) Mode of Payment Payment Gateway

Does it concern the life or No(Normal)

Liberty of a Person?:

**Information Sought:** Background:

1. The Cost Estimate of Comprehensive project report of Ken-Betwa Link Project for an amounting of Rs. 35.111.24 crore at PL 2017-18 was received in Cost Appraisal (Irrigation)-2 Directorate of Central Water Commission (CWC), vide letter- CWC Lr No. 4/11/2019/NP-II/VoI-I/3040-51, dated 16.08.2019, for examination of cost aspects.

Request Pertains to:

## Information Requested:

- 2. Please provide a clear photocopy of all reports prepared by the directorate/CWC in relation to the subject matter described above in Para 1.
- 3. Provide a clear photocopy of all files (including all file notings, correspondences, records which are part of the file) created regarding the examination of said cost estimate and held in the CWC, connected with the above-mentioned subject.
- 4. I would also like to inspect all files/records relating to the information described in the above paras.

11/5/27 SO(PT) At that stage, I will take photocopies of the documents and notings in the records and file(s) as required by me at a mutually convenient time and date. Kindly intimate me the date and time on my mobile phone and email id given.

5. The above information (scanned B&W-pdf copy) may kindly be provided to me by E-mail at my email address: dheerajmishra019@gmail.com

Print Save Close